

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34306/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in WP No.  
970/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEEPAK VALLABHJI DEDHIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment of the High Court in so far  
as the petitioner is concerned.(O.P. Sharma) Tag with SLP(C)No. 33002 OF 2010.  
Court Master (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master