

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13828/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in WP No.  
3349/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NUCLEAR POWER CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/5/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Jha, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board. Issue notice.

Interim stay as prayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No.33002/2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

( M.S.Negi )  
Court Master