

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33002/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in WP No.785/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PROMOTERS & BUILDERS ASSN.OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34306 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4571 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13828 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co., A.O.R.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Record shows that so far affidavit of Respondent No.5 alone has been filed. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent informed that same counter affidavit will hold good in other connected matters also. However, he is directed to supply copies thereof to the counsel appearing for other parties.

In the counter filed by Respondent No.5, a statement has been made that State has already filed its counter affidavit. But despite our best efforts we are unable to find any counter affidavit filed by the State. Confronted with this, Respondent No.5 prayed for time to seek instruction if counter affidavit by

the State or other State functionaries would also be required.

At the request of the learned counsel, list after six weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master