

à

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33002/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in WP No.785/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PROMOTERS & BUILDERS ASSN.OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13828 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34306 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4571 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Sarabjot Walia, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner prayed for adjournment as arguing Senior Counsel is busy in some other Court. Respondents have no objection. Prayer accepted.

The matters are adjourned.

However, we may reiterate that despite the order passed by this Court on 03.04.2012, Respondent/State has not so far filed any Counter Affidavit on its behalf nor has stated if the Counter Affidavit filed

by Respondent No.5 will hold good for them as well.

Another grievance in the connected matters is that despite the aforesaid order, so far copy of the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No.5, has not been supplied to other counsel appearing for the Petitioner in the connected matters. We direct the Respondent No.5 to supply the copy of Counter Affidavit to them, positively within a period of three weeks from today.

List these matters after three weeks.

|        |                   |              |  |                  |  |
|--------|-------------------|--------------|--|------------------|--|
|        | (Sanjay Kumar-II) | Court        |  | (S.S.R. Krishna) |  |
| Master |                   | Court Master |  |                  |  |