

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 33002/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08/10/2010
IN WP NO. 785/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PROMOTERS & BUILDERS ASSN.OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34306/2010

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 4571/2011

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 13828/2011

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 02/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 33002/10

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

SLP(C) 34306/10

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

SLP(C) 4571/11

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

SLP(C) 13828/11

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 4th September, 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER